



भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

By Regd.AB/E-mail

Ref. No. AAI/CL/ENGG(E)/185/WO-20/73

Date: 15.03.2023

**M/s Volks Energie Pvt.Ltd.,
306- Bakshi House,
40-41 Nehru Place,
New Delhi - 110 019.**

**Name of Work : Procurement of Air conditioners and Water Coolers for
various locations at Calicut International Airport
Ref: Your financial bid opened on 08.03.2023.**

Dear Sir(s),

1. Your e-tender for the work mentioned above is hereby accepted on behalf of the Chairman, Airports Authority of India at the item rates quoted by you (along with the reverse auction rates) totaling to **Rs.7,55,000/- (Rupees Seven Lakhs Fifty Five Thousand Only excluding GST)**.
2. Jt. Gen. Manager (Engg-Elect), AAI, Calicut International Airport shall be the Engineer-in-Charge of the work. You are requested to attend the office of Jt. Gen. Manager (Engg-Elect), AAI, Calicut International Airport by **24.03.2023** to sign and complete the contract agreement. The contract agreement shall be executed on a non-judicial stamp paper of value **Rs.200/- (Rupees Two Hundred only)** and the cost of the stamp paper shall be borne by you.
3. The earnest money deposited by you along with tender will be released by AAI through NIC-CPP portal on processing your RA bills. Please deposit **Rs.75,500/- (Rupees Seventy Five Thousand Five Hundred only)** towards security deposit within 10 days from the date of issue of this letter failing which, the same will be deducted as per condition of Clause No.1 A at page No. GCC 16 of contract document.
4. Within 30 days of issue of acceptance letter, you shall submit to AAI, a Performance Guarantee as per condition of Clause 9 on page SCC 3 for an amount of Rs.....(Rupees.....Only) in the form of Bank Guarantee on the Proforma appended at Annexure ...onof Contract Document (If it is applicable).



5. You are requested to comply with the provisions of Contract Labour (Regulation and Abolition) Act of 1970 and Contract Labour (Regulation and Abolition) Central Rules 1971 Child Labour (Prohibition & Regulation) Act 1986, Construction of Works (Regulation of Employment and Condition of Services) Act 1996, Building and other construction Workers Welfare Cess Act 1996 as specified in Clause 37 on Page No.66 & 88 of GCC of tender and rules of Central and State Government.
6. You are also directed to contact Asst. Manager (Engg-Elect), AAI, Calicut International Airport immediately who will arrange to hand over the site.
7. Please note that the time allowed for carrying out the work shall be **03 (Three) Months** and same shall be reckoned from the 10th day of issue of this letter.
8. Any further correspondence in connection with the contract should normally be addressed to the Engineer- In- Charge.
9. Please note that the awarded rate is exclusive of GST and you are required to submit valid GST invoices for effecting payment.
10. Please acknowledge the receipt and return the duplicate copy of this letter enclosed herewith after signing it to the undersigned as a token of acceptance.

Thanking you,

Encl: SOQ

Yours faithfully,

P. S. S. 15/03/2023

Asst. General Manager (Engg-Elect) -I
For and on behalf of the Chairman
Airports Authority of India

NOO: Copy to:

Internal:

1. The APD, AAI, Calicut Airport
2. The Jt.GM(Vig), AAI, SR, Chennai
3. The Jt.GM (E-E), AAI, Calicut Airport
4. The Dy.GM(Fin), AAI, Calicut Airport
5. The Asst. Manager (E-E) AAI, Calicut Airport

} - For kind information please.

- FC accorded vide E File noting No.
76 dated 14.03.2023

M. E. T.

Validate

Print

Help

Item Rate BoQ

Tender Inviting Authority: Asst. General Manager Engg(Elect), Calicut Airport

Name of Work: Procurement of Air conditioners and Water Coolers for various locations at Calicut International Airport

Contract No: <2023_AAI_145033_1

Name of the Bidder/
Bidding Firm /
Company :

Volks Energie Pvt Ltd

PRICE SCHEDULE

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

NUMBER #	TEXT #	TEXT #	NUMB ER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Item Code / Make	Quantity	Units	Excluding GST In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT Excluding GST in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	3	3	4	5	6	7
1	SITC of 1.5 TR split type 5 star AC (inverter type-minimum EER 4.50) consisting of single room unit (evaporator unit) comprising copper coil with cordless remote control and one number outdoor condensing unit (copper coil) with sealed suitable type compressor suitable for operation on 230V, 50Hz. AC supply, working on refrigerant which is environment friendly and shall be ozone non-depleting. capable of performing (a) cooling (b) de-humidifying (c) Air-Circulating (d) filtering including fixing the outdoor condenser unit on a raised suitable pedestals duly painted/Metal Stand as per site requirement (pedestals/Metal Stand included in the scope) and fixing of Evaporator unit including providing and making inter connections between evaporator unit and condensing unit up to a length of 3 mtrs. comprising of the following including first change of refrigerant, complete as required. The job also includes SITC of suitable stabilizer unit. a) Suitable drain pipe of PVC or as per OEM specification for length upto 10 Metre b) Suitable insulated copper pipe for liquid line or as per OEM specification for length upto 3 Metre. c) Suitable insulated copper pipe for suction or as per OEM specification for length upto 3 Metre d) Suitable FR insulated, PVC sheathed unarmoured multi strand copper cable or as per OEM specification for length upto 3 Metre e) Supply and Fixing of Heavy duty Rigid type PVC pipe / PVC Trunking of suitable size for covering in the liquid line, suction line and multi strand copper cable or as per OEM specification for length upto 3 Metre	ItemNo.1	2	Job	40000.00	80000.00	INR Eighty Thousand Only

P. S. S.

Sl. No.	Item Description	Item Code / Make	Quantity	Units	Excluding GST In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. p	TOTAL AMOUNT Excluding GST in Rs. p	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	3	3	4	5	6	7
2	SITC of 2 TR split type 5 star AC (inverter type-minimum EER 4.50) consisting of single room unit (evaporator unit) comprising copper coil with cordless remote control, suitable stabilizer unit and one number outdoor condensing unit (copper coil) with sealed suitable type compressor and suitable for operation on 230V, 50Hz. AC supply, working on refrigerant which is environment friendly and shall be ozone non-depleting capable of performing (a) cooling (b) de-humidifying (c) Air-Circulating (d) filtering including fixing the outdoor condenser unit on a raised suitable pedestals duly painted/Metal Stand as per site requirement (Pedestals/Metal Stand included in the scope) and fixing of Evaporator unit including providing and making inter connections between evaporator unit and condensing unit up to a length of 3 mtrs. comprising of the following including first change of refrigerant, complete as required. The job also includes SITC of suitable stabilizer unit. a) Suitable drain pipe of PVC or as per OEM specification for length upto 10 Metre b) Suitable insulated copper pipe for liquid line or as per OEM specification for length upto 3 Metre. c) Suitable insulated copper pipe for suction or as per OEM specification for length upto 3 Metre d) Suitable FR insulated, PVC sheathed unarmoured multi strand copper cable or as per OEM specification for length upto 3 Metre e) Supply and Fixing of Heavy duty Rigid type PVC pipe / PVC Trunking of suitable size for covering in the liquid line, suction line and multi strand copper cable or as per OEM specification for length upto 3 Metre	Item No.2	4	Job	50000.00	200000.00	INR Two Lakh Only

Pruthi

Sl. No.	Item Description	Item Code / Make	Quantity	Units	Excluding GST In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. p	TOTAL AMOUNT Excluding GST in Rs. p	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	3	3	4	5	6	7
3	SITC of 3 TR Cassette type 5 star AC (Inverter type-minimum EER 4.50) consisting of single room unit (evaporator unit) comprising copper coil with cordless remote control, suitable stabilizer unit and one number outdoor condensing unit (copper coil) with sealed suitable type compressor and suitable for operation on 230V/415V, 50Hz. AC supply, working on following refrigerant which is environment friendly and shall be ozone non-depleting capable of performing (a) cooling (b) de-humidifying (c) Air-Circulating (d) filtering including fixing the out door unit on an angle iron frame from ceiling as per site requirement and fixing of indoor unit on angles/supports to the beams/structures, comprising of following complete etc as required including initial gas charging.	Item No.3	3	Job	110000.00	330000.00	INR Three Lakh Thirty Thousand Only
4	a) Suitable drain pipe of PVC or as per OEM specification for length upto 10 Metre b) Suitable insulated copper pipe for liquid line or as per OEM specification for length upto 3 Metre. c) Suitable insulated copper pipe for suction or as per OEM specification for length upto 3 Metre d) Suitable FR insulated, PVC sheathed unarmoured multi strand copper cable or as per OEM specification for length upto 3 Metre e) Supply and Fixing of Heavy duty Rigid type PVC pipe / PVC Trunking of suitable size for covering in the liquid line, suction line and multi strand copper cable or as per OEM specification for length upto 3 Metre	Item No.4	1	Job	60000.00	60000.00	INR Sixty Thousand Only
5	SITC of Hot, Cold & Normal water dispenser stand alone unit with UV water purification system having a minimum tank capacity of a) 30 Litres Normal Water b) 40 Litres Cold Water & c) 4 Litres of Hot Water, minimum flow rate of 125 L/hr and SS body and shall be suitable to connect to existing water outlet system at various locations. The compressor/ heater/ filter unit shall be suitable to work in 230 v 50 Hz ac supply.	Item No.5	3	Job	13000.00	39000.00	INR Thirty Nine Thousand Only

Supply of hot, cold & normal water dispenser bubble top unit with following capacities as minimum along with bubble dome. Transportation, loading and unloading at site shall be inclusive in the cost.

Cooling Capacity -3 Ltrs per hr.

Cold water storage-3 Ltrs.

Pup

Sl. No.	Item Description	Item Code / Make	Quantity	Units	Excluding GST In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT Excluding GST in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	3	3	4	5	6	7
6	Supply and fixing of following for interconnections between evaporator unit and condensing unit mentioned in item No 1,2 & 3(extra length if required) complete as required a) Suitable insulated copper pipe for liquid line or as per OEM specification for the item No 1, 2 & 3 Supply and fixing of following for interconnections between evaporator unit and condensing unit mentioned in item No 1,2 & 3(extra length if required) complete as required	Item No.6 (a)	55	Meter	200.00	11000.00	INR Eleven Thousand Only
7	Supply and fixing of following for interconnections between evaporator unit and condensing unit mentioned in item No 1,2 & 3(extra length if required) complete as required b) Suitable insulated copper pipe for suction or as per OEM specification for the item No 1, 2 & 3	Item No.6(b)	55	Meter	300.00	16500.00	INR Sixteen Thousand Five Hundred Only
8	Supply and fixing of following for interconnections between evaporator unit and condensing unit mentioned in item No 1,2 & 3(extra length if required) complete as required c) Suitable FR insulated, PVC sheathed unarmored multi strand copper cable or as per OEM specification for the item No 1, 2 & 3	Item No.6(c)	55	Meter	100.00	5500.00	INR Five Thousand Five Hundred Only
9	Supply and fixing of following for interconnections between evaporator unit and condensing unit mentioned in item No 1,2 & 3(extra length if required) complete as required d) Supply and Fixing of Heavy duty Rigid type PVC Pipe/Plastic Trunking of suitable size for covering in the refrigerant drain line, liquid line, suction line and multi strand copper cable as required for the item No 1, 2 & 3	Item No.6(d)	65	Meter	200.00	13000.00	INR Thirteen Thousand Only
Total in Figures						755000.00	INR Seven Lakh Fifty Five Thousand Only
Quoted Rate in Words		INR Seven Lakh Fifty Five Thousand Only					

* Applicable GST will be paid extra on production of documentary evidence.



Pruthi